D2WWEG01E 55
NOTE - For different working conditions please contact Sales Dept.
DF25
Mechanical control monoblock diverter valve
This catalogue shows technical specifications and diagrams measured with mineral oil of 46 mm2/s - (46 cSt) viscosity at 40°C -
(104°F) temperature.
PORTS THREAD
ALL PORTS BSP UN-UNF

Collector kit for external pilot and drain
 COLLECTOR KIT CODE
Type Code Description
KE1S0 5KE1S00030 kit for 1 section
Collector
Collector
Mechanical control monoblock diverter valves
Note: for complete available BT coils list and features see page 64
BT coil
BT coil
S
Features
Pilot pressure: ......................	: min. 10 bar (145) psi
		  : max. 50 bar (725) psi
Max backpressure on drain L....	: 25 bar (362.5) psi
62
DF25
D2WWEG01E
M
12
Asta leva con
montaggio verticale
Asta leva con
montaggio orizzontale
0
19° 19°
1 2
201
15.5
0.61
Z
201
115
4.52
Z
W
"B" side options____________________________________________________________________________________________
M
12
Asta leva con
montaggio verticale
Asta leva con
montaggio orizzontale
0
19° 19°
1 2
77
3.03
45
1.77
89 3.
50
11
4
4.
48Z
50
1.96
77
3.03
Ø 35
Ø 1.38
Protection cap to use with pneumatic, hydraulic and
electrohydraulic spool positioner kits
Z = wrench 5 - 9.8 Nm (7.2 lbft)
W =wrench 8 - 24 Nm (17.7 lbft)
Wrenches and tightening torque
Lever control kit
Type SLP
Without lever, with flange Without lever, with cap
Aluminium with protection boot lever pivot box; it can be
rotated 180° (execution L180)
Z = wrench 5 - 9.8 Nm (7.2 lbft)

Mechanical control monoblock diverter valves
Coils and accessories for 18EI1 control_____________________________________________________________
Ordering codes
Type
 Voltage Connector types
ISO4400 Deutsch DT AMP JPT Packard
Weatherpack
Packard
Metri-pack
Flying leads
without connector
BT
10 VDC 4SL3000100 - - - - -
12 VDC 4SL3000120
4SL3000126(4)
4SL3000130(6)
4SL3000134(3-6)
4SL3000128(2)
4SL3000122(5)
4SL3001200(3-5) 4SL3000124(2) 4SL3000127(2) 4SL300012C
24 VDC 4SL3000240
4SL3030240(1)
4SL3000249(6)
4SL300024C(3-6) 4SL3000248(5) - - 4SL3000246
26 VDC 4SL3000260 - - - -
48 VDC 4SL3000480
4SL3030480(1) - - - - -
110 VDC 4SL3001100
4SL3031100(1) - - - - -
220 VDC 4SLE022000A
4SLE322000A(1) - - - - -
Mating connectors
4CN1009995 5CON140031 5CON003 5CON001 5CON017 -